
CITY OF LOGAN, UTAH 

RESOLUTION NO. 16-19 

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE BUDGET FOR THE 2016 FREEDOM FIRE EVENT 

WHEREAS, the City of Logan Parks and Recreation Department is preparing to produce 

the Freedom Fire annual patriotic community event for Friday, July 1, 2016, at Utah State 

University Maverik Stadium to commemorate our nation's independence; and 

WHEREAS, the event known as Freedom Fire is composed of live professional 
entertainment, aerial fireworks, sound and lighting, and promotion of the event that involves 

marketing and advertising, and the development of sponsorships, grants, and ticket sales to 
help offset event expenditures; and 

WHEREAS, Freedom Fire requires a budget be approved by the Logan Municipal Council 
for the 2016 event. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LOGAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, that this 
Council approve the proposed budget for the 2016 Freedom Fire event at Maverik Stadium 

scheduled for Friday, July 1, 2016. 

PASSED BY THE LOGAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, STATE OF UTAH, THIS _ DAY OF ____-' 

2016. 

Herm Olsen, Chairman 

Logan Municipal Council 

ATTEST: 

Teresa Harris, City Recorder 



2016 Freedom Fire Proposed Budget 
Parks and Recreation Department 

Revenue: 
Ticket Sa les 

RAPZ 

Sponsorships 


Donations 


RAPZ Pop. Split 

Projected Revenue: 

EXQense: 
Production Expenses 

Entertainment 

Advertising 


Event Insurance 


USU Facilities Fee 


Portable Toilets 


Staging, Lighting, Sound 

Fireworks 


Ticket Printing 


Master of Ceremonies 

Stage Handling, Camera Live Video 

Sales Tax Expense 

Miscellaneous Expense 

Total Expenses: 

2015 Actual 2016 ProQosed Budget 
46,030 

30,000 

36,000 

50 

46,859 

158,939 

18,000 

19,200 

8,168 

11,484 

11,295 

643 

25,400 

60,000 

1,366 

200 

2,000 

0 

1,183 

158,939 

48,000 

40,000 

42,000 

500 

46,360 

176,860 

18,000 

30,160 

4,000 

11,500 

11,500 

700 

35,000 

60,000 

400 

200 

3,000 

2,400 

__0 

176,860 



7PM •GATES OPEN 

8PM ER AINM T 


FEATURING 
CAl~B CHAP AN'S CRfSCfNJ SUP~R BAND' JOURNEY UNliMllfD JH~ JRI8Ul~ 


10 PM •FIREWORKS 
1 .30 •CO RT AN ASER SH 


\0 - \0 

\0 LOGAN t­TICKETS AVAILABLE MAY 28 AT: 
~ 150 YEARS ~ LOGAN COMMUNITY RECREATION CENTER 


LOGAN AQUATIC CENTER •CACHE VALLEY VISITORS BU REAU 

USU SPECTRUM TICKET OFFICE •ONLINE ATwww.loganutah.org/pr 


TICKETS $8 OR SIX-TIX PACK $36 (3 and under FREE) Lcs)GAN
( ~ I TY U N IT E 0 INS E R V ICEFOR MORE INFORMATION CALL 435-716-9250 

PARKS & RECREATION 

SUPPORT THE FIREWORKS SHOW BY MAKING ADONATION AT WWW.LOGANUTAH.ORG/PR 

WWW.LOGANUTAH.ORG/PR

